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 Egg Producer Organizations Certified to Nominate Egg Board Members 
 and Alternates Under the Egg Research and Promotion Order 
 
 
 AREA 3 - East North Central States - 3 Members and 3 Alternates 
 (Kentucky, Michigan, Missouri, Ohio, and Tennessee) 
 
 
Kentucky Poultry Federation 
P.O. Box 1137 
Bowling Green, Kentucky 42102 
 
 
Jamie Guffey 
Executive Director 
(270) 404-2277 
JGuffey@kypoultry.org 

 Michigan Allied Poultry Industries 
P.O. Box 144 
Hamilton, Michigan 49419 
 
 
Allison Brink 
Executive Director 
(517) 372-5250 
allison@mipoultry.com 

 
Midwest Poultry Federation, Inc. 
108 Marty Drive 
Buffalo, Minnesota 55313-9338 
 
Steve Olson 
Executive Director 
(763) 682-2171 
(763) 682-5546 Fax 
solson@minnesotaturkey.com 

  
Missouri Egg Council, Inc. 
1000 West Nifong Blvd., Building 4, 
Room 201A 
Columbia, Missouri 65203 
 
Jo Manhart, Executive Director 
(573) 874-3138 
(573) 441-2713 Fax 
jmanhart@4jumbo.com 

 
Ohio Farm Bureau Federation, Inc. 
P.O. Box 182383 
280 North High Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43218-2383 
 
Adam Sharp 
Executive Vice President 
Rachel Rittinger (Assistant) 
(614) 246-8201 
asharp@ofbf.org 

  
Ohio Poultry Association 
5930 Sharon Woods Blvd., Suite 102 
Columbus, Ohio 43229-2666 
 
 
Jim Chakeres 
Executive Vice President 
(614) 882-6111 
(614) 882-9444 Fax 
jchakeres@ohiopoultry.org 
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